
Eagle News
Second Grade

Glen Haven Elementary,               January, 2019
Ms. Barker, Ms. Eisenberg, Mr. Lynn, Mrs. McKinley, 

Mrs. Kasprzyk, Mrs. Polsinelli, Mr. Subah, and Mrs. Vactor 

Upcoming Events: Reminders:

Our Learning:

● Tuesday, January 1 - No School
● Tuesday, January 8 - PTA Meeting
● Wednesday, January 9 - Colgate Dental Van Visit
● Friday, January 11 - Maryland Science Center Field Trip
● Tuesday, January 15 - MAP-P Testing
● Friday, January 18 - 2nd Cup of Coffee/P.B.O.M.
● Monday, January 21 - No School
● Tuesday, January 22 - MAP-RF Testing
● Friday, January 25 - End of Quarter 2, Early Release Day
● Monday, January 28 - No School

There are a few days of no school in 
January.  Please check the calendar!

We are going to the Maryland Science 
Center on Friday, January 11th!

 In January we will;
 ELA
● Reading:

○ Compare and Contrast two versions of the same story
○ Identify the main purpose of a text

● Writing:
○ Write narratives using our personal experiences.

  Math
● Fluently add and subtract within 100 
● Use addition and subtraction within 100 to solve word problems
● Solve word problems including dollar bills, quarters, dimes, nickels, 

               and pennies

 Science
● Identify landforms and bodies of water
● Identify changes to the Earth and weather
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Permission slips are due as soon as possible! 
Please make sure your child brings a bagged 

lunch from home for this field trip.

If you would like to volunteer in your 
child’s classroom or chaperone field trips, 
the child abuse training must be completed 

with a certificate turned into the office.
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/chi

ldabuseandneglect/

http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/childabuseandneglect/
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/childabuseandneglect/

